Stonewall County Courthouse
128 Town Square Lane
Aspermont, Texas 79502

RONNIE MOORHEAD

Stonewall County Judge

Post Office Box 366
Aspermont, Texas 79502
Phone: (940) 989-3393
Fax: (940) 989-3105

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE AND COURTHOUSE CLOSING DATES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

New Year: Monday Jan. 2"

Martin Luther King Jr.—-Monday Jan. 16"

Presidents Day-—-—--—--- Monday Feb. 20™
Good Friday-----—-———-Friday April 7*
Memorial Day——-——--—Monday May 29"
Juneteenth Monday June 19"

Independence Day-——~Tuesday July 4™

Labor Day Monday Sept. 4"

Columbus Day--—-———Monday Oct. 9"

Veterans Day-----~-—-—-- Friday Nov. 10%

Thanksgiving---=-=—===-=--- Noon Wednesday Thru Friday Nov. 22m-24t

Christmas Monday and Tuesday Dec. 25" - 26%




